insured vehicles therein designated are of the following types only:

1. A motor vehicle of the private passenger or station wagon type that is 

not used as a public or livery conveyance for passengers, nor rented to 

others; and

2. Any  other  four-wheel  motor  vehicle  with  a  load  capacity  of  one 

thousand five hundred (1,500) pounds or less which is not used in the 

occupation, profession, or business of the insured; provided, however, 

that this section shall not apply:

a. To any policy issued under an automobile assigned risk plan; or

b.[    To any policy insuring more than four (4) automobiles;

[...]

the following types only:
	1.	A motor vehicle of the private passenger or station wagon type that is not used as a public or livery conveyance for passengers, nor rented to others; and
	2.	Any other four-wheel motor vehicle with a load capacity of one thousand five hundred (1,500) pounds or less which is not used in the occupation, profession, or business of the insured; provided, however, that this section shall not apply:
	a.	To any policy issued under an automobile assigned risk plan; or
	b.[	To any policy insuring more than four (4) automobiles;